## Registration Form

### **Gualala Arts Exhibit**

# A Little Night Music

A Juried Exhibition of Night Photography Oct. 5 through Oct. 28, 2012

Gualala Arts Center - Burnett Gallery

- The entry form(s) and fee must be received by Gualala Arts by Monday, August. 6, 2012. Envelopes must be postmarked and/or the .jpeg images must also be e-mailed by this date.
  - Notification of accepted entries will be Monday, Sept. 10.
     Deliver accepted entries to the Gualala Arts Center on Tuesday, Oct. 2, 10 a.m. to 2 p.m.
    - Opening Reception is Friday, Oct. 5, 5 to 7 p.m.
      - Exhibit is up through Sunday, Oct. 28.
- Pick up artwork on Monday, Oct. 29, 10 a.m. to 2 p.m.



### "A Little Night Music" An Exhibition of Night Photography

JUROR: Tim Baskerville - Founder, The Nocturnes CO-CURATORS: Tim Baskerville and Richard Skidmore CONTACT: Richard Skidmore 707.785.9408

nightmusic@rskidmore.com

All Work Must Be for Sale: Gualala Arts will retain 30% of the selling price.

ELIGIBILITY: This juried exhibit is open to all photographers. Night photographs - both film or digital, B&W or color - using light sources such as moonlight, flashlights, street lamps, etc. will be accepted. All entries must be original work created by a living artist.

ENTRY FEES: The entry fee is \$30 for up to three entries. Additional entries may be submitted for \$5 per image, up to *a maximum of five entries* (\$40 total fee). Make check payable to "Gualala Arts". Entry fees are not refundable.

SELECTION: Work for this exhibit will be selected from digital images.

TO ENTER: Print clearly, fill in all the blanks and double-check your spelling. Mail the completed entry form (one for each photograph) and entry fee(s) to: Night Music Curator, c/o Gualala Arts Center, P.O. Box 244, Gualala CA 95445.

E-mail a digital image of each entry in JPEG format, at 72 pixels per inch, with a maximum of 800 pixels on the longest side to: nightmusic@rskidmore.com.

Name each image file with artist's last name and first initial, image title and file type (jpeg). Use all lower-case letters.

(Example: skidmorer.polaris.jpg) "Untitled" images need to include a number as part of the title ("untitled1", "untitled2", etc.).

ENTRY DEADLINE: Entry forms, fees, <u>and</u> images must be received by Monday, Aug. 6, 2012.

NOTIFICATION OF ACCEPTANCE: Artists will be notified of accepted entries by email, or by phone if no email, by Monday, Sept. 10, 2012.

DELIVERY OF WORK: All entries must be delivered to the Gualala Arts Center, 46501 Gualala Road in Gualala, between 10 a.m. and 2 p.m., on Tuesday, Oct. 2, 2012. If you need to ship your entry or hand deliver it at an earlier date, please contact Richard Skidmore to make arrangements. Gualala Arts will not accept shipped or mailed entries.

READY TO HANG: It is the responsibility of the artist to adhere to this requirement. To ensure conformity of

this exhibit, photographs should be over-matted with white mat board and framed in matte black Nielsen (or comparable) metal frames with acrylic/Plexiglas, wired and ready to hang - no clip frames, no saw-tooth hangers and no glass. No canvas-wrapped or aluminum prints please. The maximum framed size is limited to 30" in the longest dimension. Please place a label on the back of the framed image that includes your name, the image title and the sales price(framed).

INSURANCE: Exhibitors are solely responsible for their work and should insure work if they so desire. Gualala Arts, Inc. is not responsible for loss, theft, or damage of artworks entered in this exhibit. Proof of insurance may be required for entries priced over \$5,000.

### ARTIST STATEMENT / BIO

• No supplemental labels, descriptions, books, promotional materials, etc., are allowed to be next to or around an entry. A binder with one to two 8.5" x 11" clear sheet covers per artist will be provided for the artist's biography and/or the artist's statement. The binder will be available in the gallery for public viewing.

### COMMISSIONS

- Gualala Arts will retain 30% commission on all sales of entries (or multiples) made during the course of the exhibit.
- Checks for artwork that is sold will be mailed to the artist within two weeks of the end of the month in which it was sold. If the exhibit generates future commissions, it is the policy of Gualala Arts to request that 10% of those sales be sent to Gualala Arts.

### POST SHOW PICK UP

- Unsold work must stay up for the entire exhibit; however, buyers may take purchased artwork after the Opening Reception (although most buyers will leave the artwork up through the end of the exhibit).
- Artists must pick up unsold work on the Take Down Date, Monday, Oct. 29, by 4 p.m.
- Gualala Arts is not responsible for works not picked up after 4 p.m. on the Take Down Date and will charge \$5 per day per piece for storage.

### RESPONSIBILITY

- Gualala Arts will not ship purchases. If an entry requires mailing to a potential purchaser, Gualala Arts will contact the artist. If the artist wishes to package and mail the piece to the buyer, Gualala Arts will complete the purchase.
- Submission of an entry implies acceptance of all conditions stated in this document.

### GUALALA ARTS RESERVES THE RIGHT

- To its sole discretion to refuse to display any artwork.
  - Artists may not request location of their work.

## Make a copy of this page and mail in with entry fees.

### Please keep a copy of this page for your records! A Little Night Music ENTRY FORM - Deadline August 6, 2012

Office use only please.

This information will go on your Title Card.	Office use only please.
Title of Entry:  Limit it to 35 characters, including blank spaces. Gualala Arts reserves the right to longer entries.  Name of Artist:	Payment type
Type of Print:(Ilfochrome, C-Print, Pigment Ink, etc.)	\$ Amount  Misc.
Price:	
Size: Width x Height x Depth	
Artist's Name: (Last) (First)	
City/State/Zip:	
Resident City/State:	
Email Address:	
Phone:	
Make a copy of this page and mail in with entry fees.	
<ul> <li>☐ I give Gualala Arts permission to give my contact information</li> <li>☐ I have read and agree to the Rules for Exhibitors.</li> <li>☐ I grant Gualala Arts permission to use images of my art we</li> </ul>	
\$ Entry Fee included (\$30 3 entries, \$35 for 4 entries, (Make check payable to Gualala Arts - Thank you!)	or \$40 for 5 entries)
*We will have a binder on display so you can submit with your artwor with a description of your work and/or an artist biography.	k, one or two 8.5" x 11" pages
E-MAIL JPEG IMAGE(s) to: nightmusic@rskidmore.com k	oy Aug. 6, 2012.
Artist's Signature: Da	nte:

Mail to: Gualala Arts/ Night Music Curator, P.O. BOX 244, GUALALA, CA 95445

Or bring to the Gualala Arts Center Office.

COMPLETE THIS FORM FOR EACH SUBMITTED ENTRY.